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This docket of permanent operating authority applications pending and temporary operating authority applications granted is issued pursuant to the provisions of Title 81 and WAC 480 of the Commission's Laws and Rules.


PERMANENT OPERATING AUTHORITY APPLICATIONS PENDING.
As provided in WAC 480-51-040 &/or WAC 480-51-050 COMMERCIAL FERRY application filings are subject to protest for 30 days from the date they appear on this docket.  Protests must be filed according to the provisions of rule and must set out the specific grounds for opposing the application and must contain a concise statement of the protestant’s interest in the proceeding.

Commercial Ferry

Application
Date Filed
Applicant & Service Desired
	B079207

TS-031237
BC-125
	
	07-28-2003
	
	PACIFIC BOAT ENTERPRISES, LLC

d/b/a MOSQUITO FLEET
1724 WEST MARINE VIEW DR. STE #140
EVERETT, WA  98201
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Application for authority to acquire control of Commercial Ferry Certificate No. BC-125 standing in 


the name of Pacific Boat Enterprises, LLC, d/b/a Mosquito Fleet, by Michael W. Bennett.  Commercial 


Ferry Certificate BC-125 authorizes the following:


PASSENGER, FREIGHT, AND EXCURSION SERVICE between Everett and Friday Harbor, with flag 


stops at Rosario and Roche Harbor.

Pursuant to RCW 47-60.010(3), the waiver of the ten-mile restriction granted in this certificate shall be effective for a period of five years from the date of grant of the waiver.

(Continued on Page 2)

As provided in WAC 480-15-340 HOUSEHOLD GOODS CARRIER permanent authority application filings are subject to comment for 30 days from the date they appear on this docket, unless the application is published in conjunction with a grant of temporary authority, then comments will be accepted for 180 days or the full term of the temporary permit.  Comments may be in the form of statements supporting or protesting the application and must be filed according to this rule.

Household Goods

Application
        Date Filed
            Applicant & Service Desired
	P079190

TV-030951
HG-61019



	
	06-16-2003
	
	MERGENTHALER TRANSFER & STORAGE CO.
1414 N. MONTANA AVE.
HELENA, MT  59601
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Household Goods and General Commodities (excluding Armored Car Service and Hazardous  Materials) in the state of Washington.
	P079202
TV-031112

HG-61024
	
	07-10-2003
	
	IRWIN, ROBERT M.

d/b/a ALL HAUL OF PUGET SOUND
12524 NE 65TH CT
KIRKLAND, WA  98033
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Household Goods and General Commodities (excluding Armored Car Service and Hazardous  Materials) in the state of Washington. 
	P079205

TV-031143
HG-61028
	
	07-15-2003
	
	NEIGHBORS MOVING & STORAGE OF SEATTLE, LLC
18650 72ND AVE S
KENT, WA  98032
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Household Goods and General Commodities (excluding Armored Car Service and Hazardous  Materials) in the state of Washington.
# # # # # #
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